
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5146
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012
NEXUS BETWEEN ISI AND NAXALS
Sharma Dr. Arvind Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports of nexus between ISI and naxals being active in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): No madam. There is no direct evidence of nexus between ISI and Naxals in the country.

(b) to (c): Do not arise in view of the reply to part (a) above.
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